

Mat. Suit – 03/2023

Order No.12.

Dated 13-11-2024.

Today is fixed for exparte hearing of the suit.

Petitioner by filing an adjournment petition has prayed for time on the personal ground of Ld. Advocate.

Respondent enters appearance by filing Vakalatnama along with Show Cause but without WS.

Let all the petitions be kept with the record as the petitions are not verified.

Fix 08.01.25 for exparte hearing of this case.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah