

Mat. Suit – 03/2023

Order No.13.

Dated 08-01-2025.

Today is fixed for ex-parte hearing of the suit.

Both parties file hazira.

It reflects from the perusal of the record that ex-parte vacation petition, Show Cause and W.S is filed on behalf of the respondent.

For effective adjudication of this case Show Cause, Vacation of ex-parte proceedings is allowed subject to payment of cost of Rs.300/-.

Let the WS be accepted.

Fix 18.03.25 for payment of cost and framing of issues.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah