

Mat. Suit -03/2023.

Order No.14.

Dated: 18.03.2025:

Today is fixed for payment of cost & framing of issues.

Petitioner by filing an adjournment petn. Has prayed for time on the grounds stated therein the petn.

Respondent files hazira.

For ends of justice, fix 09.06.25 for payment of cost & reconciliation and order dtd. 08.01.25 is modified to that effect.

D/C by me,

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.