

Mat. Suit -03/2023.

Order No.15.

Dated: 09.06.2025:

Today is fixed for payment of cost.

Both parties file hazira.

Cost of Rs.300/- is paid against receipt by the respondent.

Fix 29.08.25 for reconciliation.

D/C by me.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.