

Mat. Suit-03/2023.

Order No.17.

Dated: 19.11.2025:

Today is fixed for reconciliation.

Respondent files hazira.

Petitioner by filing a petn. has prayed for time n the ground as stated therein the petition.

Fix 09.01.2026 for reconciliation i.d. n.o.

D/C by me.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.