

Mat. Suit-03/2023.

Order No.20.

Dated: 22.04.2026:

Today is fixed for P.H.
Petitioner files hazira.
Respondent is without steps.
It is now 12:40 P.M.
None appears on repeated calls.
For ends of justice,
Fix 29.06.2026 for P.H. positively.
Parties to remain on dt. fixed without fail i.d. n.o.
D/C by me.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.